3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER | DEVELOPMENT l0Jun2020 | TB | RK
N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T REALEASED o v 76
23747111 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2374711-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2374711-1 A TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T7-2374711-2 A TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2374711-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 2.20 mm [.087] -
INSUL [3.35 mm [.132] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 an
-2 2] 2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
TERMINAL NAME: LKS 1.5 TERMINAL - - | - 2119647 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FLED 248
WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE R 2119082-3  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
A 45-5 21 wm [ 175- 205 IN] 1 90-2 10 mm [ . 075- 083 IN] - 1 1 1 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL N 912 118 Rey | ) ) N - e 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
appl 1eaTonEd E AR AR N 7-18023-7 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
SPECIFICATION - - AT9106 : N 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-l -] - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED
STAL INSULATION - |REF|REF |REF |REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE SEAL KOSTAL SEAL DIAMETER RANGE R 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 99
2371300 | 10097307 1572751~ 1 10800444521 1.8-2.2 R 2844907-1  |[POST, LOCKING 98
2371300-2 10097309 R 4558884 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
2371300-3 10097359 S I | 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
2311300-4 10097356 R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - ? ? ? ? 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 72 x .188 60
size @® B2 e SEFERENCE SETTING T [ [ 1 | 1| 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
s\l - T 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
R 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-4l a4 ] 4 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-l 2] 2 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
(1) R 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
-l el ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - -] 2119652-1  |[FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS A T A 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
AND STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. S I | 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, i L R B B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, HoHS (M8 X Z9) 41
R 3-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
zﬁl Cnyf\ffﬁgﬁTngFgﬁfﬁfE\Sng%NnyAngﬁgngTjﬁﬁfggﬁgﬁTW@fﬁ QFE S B A N c079585-5  |5CR, BHSC, Roffs (M4 X 0) ==
R 1-2844992-0 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
5. BgéiagNEP%%}EéégogTHERW‘SE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER H T I BT 1558883 SPACER. CRIMPER o3
R 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD o £168083-2 |SCR, SHT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
R [elelele ] ateos [wisicr, FLAT, A0 i as
" R 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - ] 2119806 - | [NSERT, SHEAR 13
R 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
R 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR I
SWARNTNG N - ] 2119805-1  |[SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
R -
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T3 T2 T T 71803351 Taivie comTnarion -
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER H IR R B I 5 2006413 SPACER 7
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, I - - 6
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -] 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 7-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N e 2] 8-1633966-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
R 455888 -8 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N e 2] 3-1803241-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE F 1
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
0JONZ020 e TE Commectini
T.BROOKENS p— Y
CHMK T 10JUN2020 — ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD TOJUNZ20Z20 | NAME ‘
/&TL /x PJ W I <j \/ E{% ES I <:>$¢ o B _NEPPER OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e : T DO R
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2374711 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVA

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE OWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
/§:>RU

SEE DETAIL AT

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETALL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

2.2 REF

REF —={l=— 72 640 5

B

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

} LT Tl B

44 . 45£0.05

%

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

///‘H'WEF

=
LI

11.440.95

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

o 10JUNz020 o TE Connectivit
T.BROOKENS p— J
CH%? e 10JUNZ20Z20 D TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD T0JUNZ2020 |name
ATLANTIC VERS ION mn RKNFPPER OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
‘O E\[g i: PRODUCT SPEC App ‘ ‘ cq % or
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 20mm STROKE ShOWﬁ On Sh@@%g W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @Egﬁtg i APPLICATION SPEC B
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S AIGLES = :
MECHANTICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED e AT 00779 (C=2374711
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVA
AP feas RER s TReen | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2374711-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2374711-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2374711-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.20 mm [.087] F
INSUL [3.35 mm [.132] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL TERMINAL VW CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ? 2 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
TERMINAL NAME: LKS 1.5 TERMINAL ~ | Vv 1633782-2  FENCE oI
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = F [ TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE C L LT 2119082-3  JCAM, SNALL, [NSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
e e e — o e e e -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘N T ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ N - | 1| 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
seopiar @@y Mo e ~ ] 7-18023-7 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
-] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED TR - |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE SEAL KOSTAL SEAL DIAMETER RANGE B L cl19641-2 |FEED CAM, AlR FEED 110
2371300~ | 10097307 15727511 10800444521 b 2168083-8 | oCR, SKT AD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
00 75097309 -4 ] 4 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
53713003 0097359 - -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM. POST FEED 11472
2371300-4 10097356 - W W [-1803583-0 [APPLICATOR BASTIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1147
o B e oo TeRTWP RETCHT -] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
® = &R ~ [ [ T [ 28449081 [SCREW, LOCKING 199
[ . 00mm? 1.354/-0.03 [.053+/-. 0011 7.5 _ | | 4155888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
-] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-] 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- o ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
1) -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
L] N - | T 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
-] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS o2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION S 1803362-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPHING LOADED 20
ND STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
A - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 R I 1803602-1  |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (W8 ¥ 25) 4
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ b 37170239603 |SUPPORT, TLRMINAL 34
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE o2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T2 [ 2 | 2-2844967-7 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 30
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER R 1-2844992-0 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
DOCUMENT 101-35000. -] 155888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/6N APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD b 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. -] 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. ~ B B 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 20
-] 2119533-1 |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
N - ] 2119806- 1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
-] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION I
-] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
N - ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 318707- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
SWARNTNG N 7-1803751-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 38
-] 6-240641-3 |SPACER
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING — - . g
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER R I > 51197814 |DEPRESSOR . SHEAR S
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B 7-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER A
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N 1] 1 ] 1] 8-1633966-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
-] 155888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 3-1803241-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE f 1
-771-221-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TOIINZ020 — TS
T .BROOKENS ) Y
CH@ T 10JUNZ20Z20 [ ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD TOJUNZ20Z20 | NAME ‘
DACTETC VERSTON mm " gurpoc OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
he o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2374711 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e A
RUEABRD RV SIHAREDO0 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL
@ =j=< ) ///(::>REF
O

-

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

2.2 REF

—= =—2.6£0.5

() rer
e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

I

35.42+£0.05

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS OU ==/i%x = o

él

30mm STROKE =
I —

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

-

——&=—11.4+0.5

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

i seaar Jow o TOJUNZ020 —TE TE Comnectivity
10JUNZ2020 [ ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
£

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS C
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CHK
M.HERR
DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS :
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD 1OJUNZOZ20 | nam ‘
mm R_KNEPPER OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed

F— SeCa e Shown on sheets 2 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhe E R Applicator
oOST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Gﬁ% - T T et o T
L [ A []00779 (C=2374711
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | / OFA " A

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



